
b.—2a,15

Chargeable to Part I.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

188 -88.

Vote No. 34.—Parliamentary Buildings„ 35.—General Departmental Offices ...„ 36.—Judicial„ 37.—Post and Telegraph„ 38.—Customs„ 39.—Lunatic Asylums„ 40.—Hospitals and Charitable Institutions„ 41.—Quarantine Stations„ 42.—School Buildings

£
100

19,300
10,915
3,640

20
29,000

6,000
100

40,000

£
100

37,100
15,290
4,140

20
77,000

6,000
100

50000

109,105 19,750

188' '~8.
Amount
Voted for
Expendi-
ture this

Year.

Amount
required

tobe
Authorised.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.item. £

VOTE No. 34.
Parliamentary Buildings—

New Library building in brick 100100
Total—Vote No. 34 ... 100 100

1
2
3

VOTE No. 35.
General Departmental Offices—

Departmental Buildings, Auckland ...
Printing Office, Wellington
Departmental and other Buildings, Wellington,

additional water-supply, &c, for fire-prevention

3,000
15,300

17,000
18,300

purposes 1,000 1,800

Total—Vote No. 35 ... 19,300 37,100

1
2
3
4
5
6

VOTE No. 36.
Judicial—

Courthouses—Kawakawa
Coromandel ... ...
Wairoa
Geraldine
Port Chalmers
Buildings not specified

Gaols—Auckland (New Prison)
New Plymouth Gaol
Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook)
Lyttelton — Implements, &c, for Working

Prisoners at Sticking Point

80
130
70
70

300
400

80
130
70
70

700
400

7
8
9

10

2,000
250

3,995
2,500

270
5,500

400 780


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

