Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

					1887–88.	
Vote No. 34.—Parliamentary Buildings " 35.—General Departmental Offices " 36.—Judicial " 37.—Post and Telegraph " 38.—Customs " 39.—Lunatic Asylums " 40.—Hospitals and Charitable Insti- " 41.—Quarantine Stations " 42.—School Buildings		 tutions 		19, 10, 3, 29, 6,	100 300 945 640 20 000 000 100 000	£ 100 37,100 15,290 4,140 20 77,000 6,000 100 50000 189,750
				1887-88.		
					Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	Amount required to be Authorised.
Item.	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC W	ORKS.		£	£	£
	VOTE No. 34. PARLIAMENTARY BUILDINGS— New Library building in brick		•••	100		100
	Total—Vote No. 34	•••	•••		100	100
1 2 3	VOTE No. 35. GENERAL DEPARTMENTAL OFFICES— Departmental Buildings, Auckland Printing Office, Wellington Departmental and other Buildings additional water-supply, &c., for purposes	 s, Welli		3,000 15,300 1,000		17,000 18,300 1,800
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 35	•••			19,300	37,100
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10		Cook) for Wo	 orking	80 130 70 70 300 400 2,000 250 3,995		80 130 70 700 400 2,500 270 5,500
	Prisoners at Sticking Point	•••		400		780